

No. EDN-H(9)3-30/2010(Land Dispute)-Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001.

Telefax: 0177-2812882 e-mail: dir.edu.@reddiffmail.com

Dated: Shimla-171001,

the

2015.

To

The Principal,

GSSS Machoti (Jagothi), Tehsil Rohroo

Distt. Shimla.

Subject:

Regarding re-starting of construction of GSSS machoti (Jagothi), Tehsil

Rohroo, Distt. Shimla.

Memo,

This is in reference to UO No. Secy/CM-E0302/2012-DEP-C-279284 dated 28.09.2015 received from the Under Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister Himachal Pradesh on the subject cited above.

In this connection, Deputy Director Shimla vide his letter No. Shiksha-Shimla(G01)Misc. dated 06.10.2015 has submitted that resolution/NOC is still awaited for the concerned Panchyat. Therefore, you are directed to obtain the resolution/NOC from the Gram Panchyat Jagothi, Tehsil Rohroo, Distt. Shimla for the transfer of Panchyat land in favour of Education Department and submit the same to this office within three days so that further action into the matter could be taken.

This may be given top priority.

(Dr. BL Vinta)

Joint Director of Higher Education

2015.

Endst. No. Even

Copy for information to:

1. The Under Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2.

2. The Deputy Director Higher Education at US club Shimla-2 with directions to depute a official to obtain relevant documents for transferring of land in favour of Education Department.

ed: Shimla-1

x4 websell.

Joint Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh